

**05.01.2023: xəbər**

**Department head on Azerbaijani and Turkish TV channels**

On January 2-4, 2023, Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the History and Archeology Department of Khazar University, shared his views with the audience on the recent situation in the South Caucasus, the future of Azerbaijan-Armenia relations, how the progress of the Russia-Ukraine war will affect the global system in 2023, and the new geopolitical situation taking shape in Eurasia on Turkey's BBNTürk, TRT Avaz, and Azerbaijan's arb24 channels.

**Departament müdiri Azərbaycan və Türkiyə telekanallarında**

2023-cü il yanvarın 2-4-də Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və Arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Türkiyənin *BBNTürk*, *TRT Avaz*, Azərbaycanın *arb24* kanallarında Cənubi Qafqazda yaranan son vəziyyət, Azərbaycan-Ermənistan münasibətlərinin gələcəyi, Rusiya-Ukrayna müharibəsinin gedişatının 2023-cü ildə global sistemə necə təsir edəcəyi və Avrasiyada şəkillənməkdə olan yeni geosiyasi vəziyyət barədə fikirlərini tamaşaçılarla bölüşmüşdür.

